

FOREST LAKE AREA SCHOOLS FOREST LAKE, MN 55025

May 31, 2012

AGENDA ITEM: 9.5

TOPIC: EMID JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT

BACKGROUND: The original Joint Powers Agreement was executed in 1995 creating the East Metro Integration District N. 6067. Since that time, the Joint Powers Agreement has been modified five times to reflect changes in governance and funding.

PROCESS: The EMID board has approved the sixth Joint Powers Agreement and it now comes before each school district's School Board for approval.

RECOMMENDATION: Administration recommends not approving the EMID Joint Powers Agreement.